





GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH STATE NSS CELL, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT BUILDING NO -4, 1st Floor, Room No-262, A.P. SECRETARIAT, Velagapudi-522 503.

Dr. P. Ashok Reddy M.C.A., M.Tech., Ph.D. State NSS Officer Mobile: 9948400430/6301123660

Ph: 0863 - 2444330 E-mail: sno.nss-he@ap.gov.in apstatensscell@gmail.com

C.No. 57/NSS-3/2022, dt:08-11-2022

To The Registrar Centurion University Vizianagaram-535003

Sir,

 Sub : State NSS Cell- H.E. Dept.,- Accorded Permission to establish NSS Cell and Permitted to appoint NSS Programme Coordinator - reg
Ref : 1.Mail Received from Programme Coordinator, dt:29-04-2022. 2.C.No.35/NSS-3/2022, dt: 11-08-2022.

Greetings from the State NSS Cell, Andhra Pradesh.

As per the subject and references cited above, State NSS Officer visited your university on 24-08-2022, inspected all the physical facilities and infrastructure of your university. After careful examination of all the submitted documents and satisfactory visit by the State NSS Officer, you are here by informed that the State NSS Cell, Andhra Pradesh has accorded the permission to Centurion University for establishing NSS Cell and appoint NSS Programme Coordinator to monitor NSS Activities, guide the NSS Programme Officers regularly towards effective implementation of NSS Activities in the University.

No.of NSS Units (Govt.Funded) allocated to the University: 04 (Four)

In this connection, you are here by requested to appoint NSS Programme Coordinator (part time) at your respective university as per the procedure and guidelines mentioned in the NSS Manual (Revised), 2006 and GO.RT.No-35 issued by State NSS Cell, Department of Higher Education, Government of Andhra Pradesh. Hence you are requested to duly notify the vacancy among all the eligible faculty members with NSS background, commitment and service motto. A copy of relevant documents are also attached.

In addition to that, Appoint NSS Programme Officer separately to the each NSS Unit to conduct the NSS Activities effectively and efficiently.

The detailed guidelines and the procedure for operating NSS Funds, Bank Accounts and other matters will be communicated soon.

In this direction, please follow all the procedures as per the norms and cooperate to State NSS Cell for the effective implementation of NSS Activities at your university.

With best regards,

STATE NSS OFFICER

Encl: 1.NSS 2006 (Revised) Manual

2.Go.RT No-35, Guidelines to appoint NSS Programme Coordinator

Copy to

Regional Director, Regional Directorate of NSS, GOI, Koti, Hyderabad for information.
Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh for information.